
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11192 11027 10769 10605 10352 10206 10026 9889 9822 9754 9748 9778 9870 10085 10193 10384 10779 11760 12630 13194 13630 14015 14332 14464 300,257
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 836

JMJGU1 690 690 687 676 659 650 639 630 626 621 621 623 629 642 649 662 687 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,227
JMJGU2 690 690 687 676 659 650 639 630 626 621 621 623 629 642 649 662 687 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,227
JMJGU3 690 690 687 676 659 650 639 630 626 621 621 623 629 642 649 662 687 690 690 690 690 690 690 690 16,227
PKLGU5 320 321 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 321 321 321 321 321 321 321 7,685
PKLGU6 285 381 330 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 460 460 460 460 460 461 460 9,449
TBINU1 596 450 451 439 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 450 500 624 627 699 700 699 14,107
TBINU3 596 450 451 439 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 450 500 624 627 653 700 699 14,084
JMAHU1 603 455 454 445 415 415 415 415 415 415 415 415 415 415 415 415 415 500 550 669 672 699 700 699 14,310
JMAHU2 211 409 211 217 217 211 215 215 215 215 215 214 214 214 214 213 211 311 472 669 672 698 700 693 12,412
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,314
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 123 123 123 118 114 108 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 103 115 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 2,743
PAKABK1B 123 123 123 118 114 108 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 103 115 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 2,743
PAKABK3A 130 130 130 118 115 108 103 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 103 115 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 2,794
PAKABK3B 129 129 129 118 115 108 102 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 103 115 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 2,784
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 349 340 334 333 336 326 351 344 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,550
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 349 340 334 333 336 326 351 344 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,550
PGPSBK3A 130 130 130 130 118 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 119 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 2,843
PGPSBK3B 130 130 130 130 118 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 119 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 2,843
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 208 162 137 129 121 121 123 120 140 132 165 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,678
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 207 162 137 127 121 120 123 120 140 132 165 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,676
SGRIGT21 217 217 217 216 160 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 162 217 217 217 217 217 217 217 4,286
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 313 297 291 285 285 287 280 299 293 316 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,096
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 349 348 351 341 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,505
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 348 349 341 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,372
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 343 336 331 330 332 325 345 339 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 8,258
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 343 337 331 331 333 325 346 340 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 8,300
YPKA 577 577 577 577 577 577 577 577 577 577 577 577 577 577 716 716 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 17,235
PKLGU4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140 140 140 140 271 271 271 271 271 272 271 4,552
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 125 125 125 125 125 1,826
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,089
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 125 125 125 1,701
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 217 217 217 217 217 2,644
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 139 1,668
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 400
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 24 225
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 217 217 217 217 217 1,600
PDPSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 80 70 622
PDPSGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79 70 586
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 505
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 294
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,496
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 205
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 786
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 603
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 898
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 35 70 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1242 1261 1271 1338 1483 1623 1807 1944 2007 2070 2076 2047 2128 1914 1945 1753 1420 1197 1197 1119 1103 997 939 935 30,247

TOTAL GEN 11168 11003 10745 10581 10328 10182 10002 9865 9798 9730 9724 9754 9846 10061 10169 10360 10755 11736 12606 13170 13606 13991 14308 14440 299,709

17-Dec-12
Monday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14314 14095 14000 14208 14440 14720 14718 14702 14671 14626 14336 13871 13406 13237 13396 13934 13855 13723 13543 13357 13027 12901 12603 12326 300,257
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 432
CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 836

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,227
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,227
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 690 689 689 689 690 690 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,227
PKLGU5 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 321 320 320 320 320 321 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 7,685
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 461 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 9,449
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,107
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,084
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 14,310
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 12,412
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,314
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,256
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 117 117 115 117 115 115 115 115 123 123 123 123 116 114 116 123 123 117 118 116 114 113 107 100 2,743
PAKABK1B 117 117 115 117 115 115 115 115 123 123 123 123 116 114 116 123 123 117 117 116 114 113 107 100 2,743
PAKABK3A 117 117 115 117 115 115 115 115 125 125 130 130 116 114 116 125 130 118 118 117 114 113 108 100 2,794
PAKABK3B 117 117 115 117 115 115 115 115 124 124 129 129 116 114 116 124 129 117 118 116 114 113 107 100 2,784
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 347 8,550
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 347 8,550
PGPSBK3A 130 130 128 130 127 130 129 129 130 130 130 130 130 108 130 130 130 130 130 130 106 106 95 95 2,843
PGPSBK3B 130 130 128 130 127 130 129 129 130 130 130 130 130 108 130 130 130 130 130 130 106 106 95 95 2,843
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 136 4,678
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 136 4,676
SGRIGT21 199 196 173 200 171 175 175 174 217 217 217 217 184 147 179 217 217 209 210 191 145 144 130 130 4,286
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 296 8,096
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,505
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,372
TJGSBK2A 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 341 8,258
TJGSBK2B 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 342 8,300
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 17,235
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 272 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 4,552
PAKABK4A 123 123 120 123 120 120 120 120 125 125 125 125 122 118 121 125 125 124 124 122 118 117 111 105 1,826
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 0 0 3,089
PAKABK4B 123 123 120 123 120 120 120 120 125 125 125 125 122 118 121 125 125 124 124 122 118 117 111 105 1,701
SGRIGT22 200 197 172 201 170 175 175 175 217 217 217 217 186 125 179 217 217 209 210 191 119 0 0 0 2,644
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 1,668
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 400
KLPPGT12 24 24 23 24 23 23 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 23 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225
SGRIGT23 199 197 172 201 170 175 175 175 217 217 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,600
PDPSGT1 70 70 70 70 109 109 109 109 70 70 70 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 622
PDPSGT2 70 70 70 70 109 109 109 109 70 70 70 97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 586
SRDGGT5 74 73 70 74 70 70 70 70 95 95 121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 505
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 94 94 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 294
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 98 95 88 70 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,496
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 97 95 87 70 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 205
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 48 50 50 53 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 786
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 47 50 50 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 105 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 603
PGAU 4 105 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 140 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 898
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 120 36 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 45 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 14 14 14 14 14 12 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 997 916 1011 953 997 901 903 919 948 909 966 929 1026 1045 974 900 941 1033 1063 949 1056 965 1050 1327 30,247

TOTAL GEN 14294 14075 13980 14188 14420 14700 14698 14682 14651 14606 14316 13851 13386 13217 13372 13910 13831 13699 13519 13333 13003 12877 12579 12302 299,709
***PDPS GT1 & GT2 & BSIA U1 &  U3 on TAAC test.




